
DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
New M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi-748000(PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307, 99232381 

No. DUET/NIT/2024-08         

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 Sealed bids are invited from experienced & technically sound firms in the relevant field under the relevant provision of 

SPP rules 2010 (amended till to date) Following are the details: 

Eligibility: Income Tax- GST, NTN registered firms (as per SPPRA Rule 46 1a (iii)) is mandatory (For Civil Work PEC registration is also required 
in relevant category). 

Bid Security of quoted bid amount shall be submitted in the form of Pay Order in favour of DUET, Karachi. 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Single Envelope 
Bidding Documents for the event can be obtained from the office of the Procurement section during office hours against the pay order / bank draft 

of Rs. 3000/- (Non-Refundable) in favour of Dawood University of Engineering & Technology (DUET), Karachi will also be available on SPPRA 

& DUET own website: www.duet.edu.pk. 

In case of any Govt. Holiday or unforeseen situation or incident, the bids shall be issued, submitted & opened on the next working day as per 

schedule. Place of issuance & inquiries will be at Procurement Section and submission will be at Director, Works & Services Department DUET, 
Karachi. Tenders will be opened at Seminar Hall, Dawood University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi. 

Under the following conditions Bid will be rejected:  

➢ Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders 

➢ Bids not accompanied by bid security & non-refundable tender fee. 

➢ Bids received after a specified date and time. 
➢ Bid received without Signature & Stamp  

➢ Currently Blacklisted Firms (If firm is not blacklisted currently attach affidavit on legal stamp paper). 

➢ Bid submitted without required documents as per qualification criteria. 

All other terms & conditions are mentioned in the bidding documents. The procuring agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to 

the relevant provision of Sindh Public Procurements Rules 2010 (Amended till to date)               

 

 

Procurement Officer 

DUET, Karachi                                                                       

Sr. 

No. 

Procurement Title Bid 

Security 

Estimated 

Cost (In 

Million) 

Completion 

Period 

Date of 

Issuance of 

bidding 

document 

Date & time of 

Submission of 

Bids 

Date of 

Opening of 

Bids 

1. Renovation in Director 
FAD & Admission Office 

on 2nd Floor of Main 

Building at Jinnah Campus 

3% 1.5782 M 30 Days 09-08-2024 to 
23.08.2024 

 (up to 01:00 pm) 

23.08.2024 
(3:00 pm) 

23-08-2024 
(03:30 pm) 

 

2. Civil & Electric Work in 

Electronics Department at 

2nd Floor Main Building 

Jinnah Campus 

3% 3.4238 M 30 Days 09-08-2024 to 

23.08.2024  

(up to 01:00 

pm) 

23.08.2024 

(3:00 pm) 

23-08-2024 

(03:45 pm) 

 

3. Procurement of Stationary  3% 4.5484 M Ready Stock 09-08-2024 to 

23.08.2024 (up 
to 01:00 pm) 

23.08.2024 

(2:15 pm) 

23-08-2024 

(2:30 pm) 
 

4. Procurement of Gowns 3% 3.707 M 30 Days 09-08-2024 to 

23.08.2024 (up 

to 01:00 pm) 

23.08.2024 

(2:15 pm) 

23-08-2024 

(02:45 pm) 

 

5 Internet Services for New 

DUET-Site, FB Area, 

Gulberg, Karachi 

3% 2.2262 M 15 Days 09-08-2024 to 

23.08.2024 (up 

to 01:00 pm) 

23.08.2024 

(2:15 pm) 

23-08-2024 

(3:00 pm) 

 

6. Procurement of Printing of 
Graduate Profile Directory, 

Annual Report and Supply 

& printing of Prospectus 
Kit, Prospectus, Student 

Handbooks, Writing Pad 

3% 8.4215 M 30 Days 09-08-2024 to 
23.08.2024 (up 

to 01:00 pm) 

23.08.2024 
(2:15 pm) 

23-08-2024 
(03:15 pm) 

 

http://www.duet.edu.pk/

