

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (DUET) New M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi-748000(PAKISTAN)

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307, 99232381

No. DUET/NIT/2024-08

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed bids are invited from experienced & technically sound firms in the relevant field under the relevant provision of SPP rules 2010 (amended till to date) Following are the details:

Sr.	Procurement Title	Bid	Estimated	Completion	Date of	Date & time of	Date of
No.		Security	Cost (In	Period	Issuance of	Submission of	Opening of
			Million)		bidding	Bids	Bids
					document		
1.	Renovation in Director	3%	1.5782 M	30 Days	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
	FAD & Admission Office				23.08.2024	(3:00 pm)	(03:30 pm)
	on 2nd Floor of Main				(up to 01:00 pm)		
	Building at Jinnah Campus						
2.	Civil & Electric Work in	3%	3.4238 M	30 Days	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
	Electronics Department at				23.08.2024	(3:00 pm)	(03:45 pm)
	2nd Floor Main Building				(up to 01:00		
	Jinnah Campus				pm)		
3.	Procurement of Stationary	3%	4.5484 M	Ready Stock	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
					23.08.2024 (up	(2:15 pm)	(2:30 pm)
					to 01:00 pm)		
4.	Procurement of Gowns	3%	3.707 M	30 Days	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
					23.08.2024 (up	(2:15 pm)	(02:45 pm)
					to 01:00 pm)		
5	Internet Services for New	3%	2.2262 M	15 Days	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
	DUET-Site, FB Area,				23.08.2024 (up	(2:15 pm)	(3:00 pm)
	Gulberg, Karachi				to 01:00 pm)		
6.	Procurement of Printing of	3%	8.4215 M	30 Days	09-08-2024 to	23.08.2024	23-08-2024
	Graduate Profile Directory,				23.08.2024 (up	(2:15 pm)	(03:15 pm)
	Annual Report and Supply				to 01:00 pm)		
	& printing of Prospectus						
	Kit, Prospectus, Student						
	Handbooks, Writing Pad						

Eligibility: Income Tax- GST, NTN registered firms (as per SPPRA Rule 46 1a (iii)) is mandatory (For Civil Work PEC registration is also required in relevant category).

Bid Security of quoted bid amount shall be submitted in the form of Pay Order in favour of DUET, Karachi.

Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Single Envelope

Bidding Documents for the event can be obtained from the office of the Procurement section during office hours against the pay order / bank draft of Rs. 3000/- (Non-Refundable) in favour of Dawood University of Engineering & Technology (DUET), Karachi will also be available on SPPRA & DUET own website: <u>www.duet.edu.pk</u>.

In case of any Govt. Holiday or unforeseen situation or incident, the bids shall be issued, submitted & opened on the next working day as per schedule. Place of issuance & inquiries will be at Procurement Section and submission will be at Director, Works & Services Department DUET, Karachi. Tenders will be opened at Seminar Hall, Dawood University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi.

Under the following conditions Bid will be rejected:

Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders

>Bids not accompanied by bid security & non-refundable tender fee.

➢ Bids received after a specified date and time.

▶ Bid received without Signature & Stamp

Currently Blacklisted Firms (If firm is not blacklisted currently attach affidavit on legal stamp paper).

>Bid submitted without required documents as per qualification criteria.

All other terms & conditions are mentioned in the bidding documents. The procuring agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of Sindh Public Procurements Rules 2010 (Amended till to date)

Procurement Officer DUET, Karachi